

## **Press Release**

# R+V Versicherung relaunches PrivatRente IndexInvest – Underlying Index now Provided by Solactive

01 September 2020

With over 8.8 million customers, the R+V Versicherung is one of the leading German insurance companies. In the continuously growing area of private retirement planning, R+V Versicherung recently relaunched its popular PrivatRente IndexInvest, a flexible pension product specially designed for conservative private investors. For the relaunch, which, among other things, simplifies the calculation of the index participation for private investors, Solactive developed a customized index exclusively for R+V Versicherung: the Solactive Multi Anlage Stabil Index (SOMAS), which serves as the new reference index for the new PrivatRente IndexInvest concept.

The **Solactive Multi Anlage Stabil Index** represents a broadly diversified investment universe and allocates large proportions of European and US equities, German and US government bonds, and investments in gold.

The broad diversification and a dynamic adjustment of the volatility level are used to achieve a specific predefined volatility target for the composition of the index. On the weekly selection day, the optimal weighting of the portfolio is determined anew each time to achieve the highest possible return in compliance with the predefined maximum risk level. The strategy of the **Solactive Multi Anlage Stabil Index** is, therefore, particularly suitable for defensive investors who are looking for a broadly diversified portfolio that offers a combination of risk-minimizing diversification and adequate returns. When the R+V-PrivatRente IndexInvest is launched, the Solactive Multi Anlage Stabil Index replaces a well-known index that combines the fifty largest European blue chips in one index.

"The private component of retirement planning plays a significant role for German investors in terms of oldage provision," comments Timo Pfeiffer, Chief Markets Officer of Solactive. "With the **Solactive Multi Anlage Stabil Index** and the popular **PrivatRente IndexInvest from R+V Versicherung**, investors not only benefit from the growth of two global economic hubs, but also from a low-risk profile achieved through the broad diversification of investments. We are very pleased to work with such an established institution as **R+V Versicherung** and look forward to future collaborations."

Solactive AG German Index Engineering

Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer CMO

+49 (69) 719 160-320 <u>timo.pfeiffer@solactive.com</u> Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 fabian.colin@solactive.com

Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications
+49 (69) 719 160-311
phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f 🛂



For more information please visit <a href="http://www.solactive.com">https://www.ruv.de</a>

#### Note to editors

### **About Solactive**

Solactive is a leading provider of indexing, benchmarking, and calculation solutions for the global investment and trading community. Headquartered in Frankfurt, and with offices in Hong Kong, Toronto, Berlin, and Dresden, we innovate and disrupt the status quo as the partner of choice for our clients.

The unique blend of our 250 staff's expertise in data, data science, financial markets, and technology enables our clients' continued success through the delivery of a superior experience, unique customization capabilities, and the best value for money available in the industry. With more than 14,000 indices calculated daily, we offer a full suite of solutions, including market-leading ESG and thematic indices.

As at April 2020, Solactive served approximately 450 clients across the world, with approximately US\$200 billion invested in products linked to our indices. Solactive is registered with ESMA as a benchmark administrator and is supervised by the BaFin.

#### Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Vollmuth, Timo Pfeiffer, and Dirk Urmoneit, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG **German Index Engineering** 

Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany

Timo Pfeiffer **CMO** 

+49 (69) 719 160-320 timo.pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220

fabian.colin@solactive.com

Phil Wiedbrauck **PR & Communications** +49 (69) 719 160-311

phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com